BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1022 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "- Primary Election"; and in line 7, after "election" insert "and to each registered voter in the County before the general election".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 20, strike the colon; in line 21, strike "(i) Provide" and substitute "<u>PROVIDE</u>"; in the same line, strike "; and" and substitute a period; in line 22, strike "(ii) Mail" and substitute:

"(2) FOR THE GENERAL ELECTION, THE BOARD SHALL MAIL A SPECIMEN BALLOT TO EACH REGISTERED VOTER IN THE COUNTY.

(3) FOR THE PRIMARY ELECTION, THE BOARD SHALL MAIL";

and in line 24, strike "(2)" and substitute "(4)".